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May 5, 1966 

Tenneco O i l Company 
P. O. Box 1714 r w 

835 Second Avenue 
Durango, Colorado 81302 

At ten t ion : M r . Robert E . Siverson-

Gentlemen: . 

This is to advise that E l Paso Natura l Gas Company as an offse t 
operator has no object ion to the i r r e g u l a r P ic tu red C l i f f s locations 
described i n your le t te r of A p r i l 14, 1966 to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservat ion Commiss ion . 

DNC:DJ:ss 
cc: New Mexico O i l Conservat ion 

Commiss ion , Santa Fe, New Mexico 
New Mexico O i l Conservat ion 

Commiss ion , Aztec , New Mexico 
M r . T . W. B i t t i c k 

V e r y t r u l y yours , 

D . N . Canf ie ld 
Regional Land Manager 



PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
S E C U R I T Y L I F E B U I L D I N G 

PRODUCING DEPARTMENT 

H. T. HUNTER 

DIVISION PRODUCTION 
MANAGER 

DENVER, COLORADO 80202 
DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS 

W . M . JONES 

A. E. PIPER 

T. M. CURTIS 

JOINT INTEREST 
SUPERINTENDENT 

S. B. RICHARDS 

A p r i l 29, 1966 

F i l e : SBR-208-986.511 

Re: Tenneco O i l Company's Applicat ion 
For Approval f o r 15 I r regu la r Proration Units 
San Juan County, Mew Mexico 

000 30UJ0 NIVW 

Mr. A. L. Porter 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Reference i s made to Tenneco O i l Company's Applicat ion f o r 
administrat ive approval of 15 i r r egu la r prora t ion uni ts f o r a group 
of Pictured C l i f f s Gas Wells i n San Juan County, New Mexico dated 
A p r i l 14, 1966. 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation, as an o f f s e t Operator t o 
many of the requested non-standard prora t ion u n i t s , waives object ion 
t o the uni ts ' as out l ined i n said Applicat ion without f u r t h e r notice 
t o them and without a Hearing before the Commission. 

Tenneco O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 1714 
Durango, Colorado 81302 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 

Yours very t r u l y , 



TENNECO OIL COMPANY • P. 0. BOX 1714 - 835 SECOND AVENUfe DUR/pO, COLORADO 81302 

.• ..' • • ' . ; . Apr i l ••26? 1966 

.Pan 'Aaeriean Petroleum Corporation 
p. o* Box 509 
Denver, Colorado .." /"./ v'- • • -7 . ' ... 

Gentlemen?; .*'.'•'''' [ '.' ' ' 'f" '' ; ... .. . i ; ' • 

Tenneco Oil Ctampahy is engaged, in a develop!!ffint,:(lrilliiii program for -V 
Pictured-.Cliffs gas walls.'pi the.. San Juan Basin,. Several of our d r i l l i n g 
locations f a l l in T29If̂  .î W.. .Because'this tcn<mship was resurveyed i n • 
1952,- .many of the?sections lad quarter sections therein are slightly 
irregular in siw« ' I t .is? therefore, -necessary, that -urns .request 'non-: •'' 
.standard proration units, for'several wells.in this area. . ; 

Attached, is a copy of our application to the M®CC for administrative . 
approval of these non-standard proration units. 

fhe purpose of this letter is to notify you as an offset operator of our 
application. This is in coafpraance with Rule 10k of 'the .J8S0CC Regulations. 

-• lours very-truly, " ' 

,-- TEHSECQ GIL COMPAKY : •.. • 

Original Signed By 

Rl&iSlverson . . • ' " • ' / 

'_, ... Robert E. Siyersoa . 
. - District Production Superintendent 

LBPssg' • • 

•ccs.:R. H. Byers.."' ••'..,. •••••'/.'..•.'"• 
|NMJCC, Santa Fe,- Mew'Bfexxeo-. • ' .'. 
• HMQCC, Aztec, .-Hew Mexico ''• ; 



< ". 

Cv y ~t ' ^ '•'^ a«" W r o l t o Corporafcioa r :-V 

,•- "v ..p„ ;G.;:Box:fP9- . . ' • ; : : ' ,V;: ., Vv -v ... 

V^: i : fSk i%r^ 
•'•:• I.' V Dallas-' Texas •. ..... • . ; : v ; v 
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
AZTEC DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 871 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

mu-OFFICE.-Qm- . 

•/•. ' APR... IS.-" • AM ''6 !'3 

DATE. • April. 15, 1966 

Re: Proposed NSP 

Proposed NWU xxxxx 

Proposed NSL 

Proposed NFO_ 

Proposed DC 

Gentlemen: . 

I have examined the application dated [ April 14, 1966 

lor: the Tenneco Oil Co. Several non-standard units - Blanco-Pictured C l i f f s Pool 

Operator Lease and Well No. S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

We da not have a cow of the resurvev plat for T 10 N. R 8 W. 

If the acreage agrees with the plats, the request should be approved. 

Yours very truly , 



TENNECO OIL COMPANY • P. 0. BOX ,1714 • 835 SECOND AVENUE vDURAI^Oj^CO^AD^lSO^,,:; 

!,. April IV1966 . ; 

£ fc 

c 

o 

Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission - . 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen? • '•['"'' '̂ r--'.';' 

Tenneco Oil Company proposes to drill several Pictured Cliffs gas wells 
in the San Juan Basin. Most of these wells are located in T29N, R9W. 
This township has been resurveyed; and, as a result of that survey, many 
of the sections within the township are irregular. Consequently, many 
of the quarter sections are irregular, being more than or less than 
160 acres. Tenneco Oil Company requests administrative approval for 
irregular proration units for a group of Pictured Cliffs gas wells 
located in this area. 

The following list describes the quarter section location, the amount of 
acreage contained therein and the lot numbers designated in that quarter 
section. 

1 4 .1! 'IH!*; 

1 >: tA* 

Y 

In T29N« R9W8 

• WELL HAMS 

Florance 57 
Florance 71 
Florance 72 
Florance 73 
Florance 75 
Florance 76 
Florance 78 
Florance 83 
Florance 85 
Florance 86 
Florance 87 
Hamner 7 
Hamner 8 

In f30N. R8W8 

Florance 79 

m 
VvTf'f 

LOCATIOU 

m/k of 
SE/k of 
SE/k of 
m/k of 
m/k of 
SE/k of 
m/k of 
m/k of 
m/k of 
m/k of 
m/k of 
w/k of 
sw/U of 

Section 22 
Section 2k 
Section 23 
Section 25 
Section 35 
Section 35 
Section 1 
Section 21 
Section 23 
Section 26 
Section 26 
Section 29 
Section 29 

LOT NUMBERS 

2, 7 & 8 
10, 15 & 16 
10, 15 & 16 
k t 5 & 6 
2, 7 & 8 
10, 15 & 16 
8, 9 & 10 
2, 3 & k 
2, 7 & 8 
k.t 5 & 6 

13 & lk 
8c k 
& 8 

1, 
9» 
9, 
3, 
1, 
9, 
'rr 

l» 

1. 
1, 
3, 
11, 12, 
1, 2, 3 
5, 6, 7 

of Seotion 31 5e 6fi 11 & 12 

X E R O t 
J C O P Y I 

ACREAGE 

151.97 
1̂ 5.36 
11*6.20 
1̂ 7.00 
153.k6 
152.89 
171.99 
152.80 
150.29 
1U5.33 
150.kO 
IU6.78 , 
lUl.67 
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TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
April IV1966 
Page-2-

in T3QN„ R9Wi 

WELL NAME LOCATION LOT NUMBERS ACREAGE 

Walker 1 BE/1* of Section 25 3» & N/2 of SE/k 173- 38 

Very truly yours, v.*-.*:.;.;" ;;-;'>-;: 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY . 

Original Signed By ^ ^ - ^ \ . \ . ; ^ l ! . i ^ < ^ ^ ' . 
. ... •., • ̂ t Slverson .,;; . p,:y.\:::;.:\ 1\ 

Robert E. Siverson''•"'• • 
District Production Superintendent 

LBPseg 

eeu ./NMOCC, Aztec, New Mexico 
l£"*H. Byers 
"• j . v. Moon 
D. W. MockBfield : • 

!' A >]>! V '.-I, 

siip^tKWriin'^:?;:i>. 

mti£ '] [• 1 p̂ '̂ S '' !"",,,:"*;"*"̂ ",,",ai,,,'*'«" rw:-.««vwi**,,'-"*?w 'wwv-r,:-*M''r»''*'r~'v" pert> • ̂  v 1* ̂ ^i3^^J'^Brt;^W.Wwii»«:H 



/ P l L D ' b N S E R V A T I D N C O M M I S S I O N , 
; 1 • • • R I D B R A Z O S R O A D ',' • . • ' •• / 

AZTEC,-NEW MEXICO f*<''4.'f? i^" ' 

Apr i l IS, I966 

Mr. P.. E. S1 v.erson • 
Tenneco OM Company 

"BOX - 171.4. . : 
Durango, Colorado 81302 

Re: AppUcation for Non-standard Units for 
Several Pictured C l i f f s Gas Wells 

Dear Mr. Siverson: -•' 

Your subject appl feat? on dated April }k',- 1966 does riot indicate, that 
each.offset operator has'' been advised 'of 'the application.' 

Rule 10^'DM' (c) and (d) requires that either ivaivers of objection from 
a l l offset operators or proof of notification to~offsets be sent with the 
application for an administrative orderof this nature. An offset 
operator* is, one whose lease line is common with your lease line in. one 
or more points. . 

i f we can be of further service, please: contact us. 

. • • • ' Yours very truly 

A. R. Kendrick 
Eng.?noer̂ . District #3 



TENNECO OIL COMPANY • P. 0. BOX 1714 • 835 SECOND AVENUE • DURANGO, COLORADO .81302 l ^ Ail j g p 

A p r i l l k , 1966 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Tenneco Oil Company proposes to d r i l l several Pictured C l i f f s gas wells 
in the San Juan Basin. Most of these wells are located in T29N, R9W. 
This township has been resurveyed; and, as a result of that survey, many 
of the sections within the township are irregular. Consequently, many 
of the quarter sections are irregular, being more than or less than 
160 acres. Tenneco Oil Company requests administrative approval for 
irregular proration units for a group of Pictured C l i f f s gas wells 
located i n this area. 

The following l i s t describes the quarter section location, the amount of 
acreage contained therein and the l o t numbers designated i n that quarter 
section. 

In T29N, R9W: 

WELL NAME LOCATION LOT NUMBERS ACREAGE 

Florance 57 m/k of Section 22 1, 2, 7 & 8 151.97 ̂  
Florance 71 SE/4 of Section 2k 9, 10, 15 & 16 145.36 
Florance 72 SE/4 of Section 23 9, 10, 15 & 16 l46. 20^ 
Florance 73 m/k of Section 25 3, k, 5 & 6 lk7.00^ 
Florance 75 m/k of Section 35 1, 2, 7 & 8 153-46-" 
Florance 76 SE/4- of Section 35 9, 10, 15 & 16 152.89 u-
Florance 78 m/k of Section 1 7, 8, 9 & 10 171.99^-
Florance 83 m/k of Section 21 l , 2, 3 & k 152.80^ 
Florance 85 m/k of Section 23 1 5 

2, 7 & 8 150.29 
Florance 86 m/k of Section 26 3, k, 5 & 6 145-33-* 
Florance 87 sw/4 of Section 26 11 , 12, 13 & lk 150.40*""" 
Hamner 7 m/k of Section 29 1, 2, 3 & k 

6, 7 & 8 
146.78 ^ 

Hamner 8 sw/4 of Section 29 5, 
2, 3 & k 
6, 7 & 8 Ikl. 67 ^ 

In T30N, RSW: 

Florance 79 m/k of Section 31 5, 6, 11 & 12 144.00 



TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Ap r i l l h , 1966 
Page -2-

In T30W, R9W: 

WELL NAME 

Walker 1 

LOCATION LOT NUMBERS ACREAGE 

SE/4 of Section 25 3, k & N/2 of SE/4 171.38 

LBP:sg 

cc: NMOCC, Aztec, New Mexico 
R. H. Byers 
J. D. Moon 
D. W. Mocksfield 

Very t r u l y yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

Robert E. Siverson 
Distr i c t Production Superintendent 


